Bridgelux® Pallas-D Single Channel 12W (DALI-2)
Slim Brick Driver
Product Data Sheet DS473
Product Feature Map
Bridgelux Pallas-D (DALI) Single Channel 12W Driver provides dynamic constant current output for LED
modules and arrays. This Driver interoperates with DALI-2 standard lighting systems and protocols and
allows for simple integration of Bridgelux’s and all major brands White Arrays and Linear modules. Please
visit www.bridgelux.com for more information.
The part number designation for Bridgelux Pallas-D (DALI) Single Channel 12W Driver is explained as follows:
Product Nomenclature
Part Number Configuration
BXDR-PS-12BS-E107D-01-A Brick with strain relief built-in
Table 1: Product Selection Guide
2
LED Output
EU input 220-240VAC
3 Dip-switch (8 steps)DALI-2 DT 6 Control
Case temperature
measurement point Tc
BXDR 12BS E107D 01 A- - - -
Housing Material
P = Plastic
Maximum Output Power
Product Family
BXDR = Driver
12 = 12W
Form Factor
B = Brick
Connector Type
S = Strain Relief
Input Voltage
E = EU 220-240VAC Output Channels
1 = Single Channel
Maximum Output Current x 100mA
07 = 700 mA
Control Input
D = DALI-2 Control
Product Version
01 = Standard
Product Generation
1,2,3,4 7,8,9,10 11,12,13,14,15 16,17 18
A = Generation A
PS-
5,6
Current Setting
S = Dip-Switch Setting
Electrical Characteristics
Table 2: Input Electrical Characteristics
Table 3: Output Electrical Characteristics
3
Parameter Unit Specification
Nominal voltage V 220 – 240
Nominal frequency Hz 50 / 60
AC voltage range V 198 – 264
DC voltage range V 176 - 370
Nominal current A 0.08
Power factor (Full
load) - ≥ 0.95
THD  (Full load) % ≤ 15
Efficiency  (Full load) % ≥ 79
NO load W ≤ 0.5
Protection class - II
Inrush current(Cold
start) A pk < 10 (th = 100 μs)
Max. units per
circuit breaker - B10: 70  B16: 112  C10: 125  C16: 200
Parameter Unit Specification
Nominal voltage
range V 2-42V 2-42V 2-42V 2-40V 2-34V 2-24V 2-20V 2-17V
Maximum
voltage(Open Circuit) Vdc ≤ 54
Nominal current mA 150 200 250 300 350 500 600 700
Current accuracy % +/- 10 +/- 8 +/- 5
Dimming Yes
DALI-2（IEC 62386-101,102,207）& Push Dim
Dimming range % 0.1% - 100%
Current ripple LF
< 200Hz % ≤ 5
Pst LM - ≤ 1
SVM - ≤ 0.4
Maximum power W 12